Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying

proforma interim financial information is not prepared, in all material respects, in conformity with the

accounting policies described in Note 1 and the assumptions described in Note 3 to the proforma financial

information.

In addition to the abovementioned, based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying proforma interim financial information does not comply, in all material respects,

with the provisions of Regulation 38B of the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate Reports), 1970.

Kost Forer Gabbay & Kasierer  Ziv Haft

Certified Public Accountants  Certified Public Accountants

Tel-Aviv, May 15, 2018

TAMAR PETROLEUM LTD.

 - 3 -

PROFORMA CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

In U.S. Dollars in thousands (except share and per share data)

  For the three months ended March 31,

  2018  2017

 Data before

proforma
adjustments

Proforma
adjustments

Proforma
data

Data before

proforma
adjustments *

Proforma
adjustments

Proforma
data

  Unaudited

Revenues:
From sale of gas and condensate  50,536  28,365  78,901  42,991  34,858  77,849
Less - royalties  9,496  3,164  12,660  6,662  3,875  10,537

Net revenues  41,040  25,201  66,241  36,329  30,983  67,312

Costs and expenses:
Cost of production of natural gas

and condensate

3,721  2,054  5,775  3,100  2,514  5,614
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization expenses

5,377  4,863  10,240  4,323  6,818  11,141
General and administrative

expenses

730  (76)  654  300  16  316

Total costs and expenses  9,828  6,841  16,669  7,723  9,348  17,071

Operating income

31,212  18,360  49,572  28,606  21,635  50,241

Finance expenses

(9,515)  (6,418)  (15,933)  (7,691)  (7,991)  (15,682)

Finance income

179  116  295  5  68  73

Finance expenses, net

(9,336)  (6,302)  (15,638)  (7,686)  (7,923)  (15,609)

Income before taxes on income

21,876  12,058  33,934  20,920  13,712  34,632
Taxes on income   (6,462)  (2,773)  (9,235)  (5,021)  (3,291)  (8,312)

Total comprehensive income for

the period

15,414  9,285  24,699  15,899  10,421  26,320

Basic and diluted net earnings per

share (in USD)

0.27   0.28  0.32   0.30

Weighted number of shares used

in the above computation (in
thousands)

57,699  30,797  88,496  50,000  38,496  88,496

* Based on the financial information disclosed in Note 5c to the Company's proforma condensed interim

financial statements as of March 31, 2017, as approved on July 2, 2017, after adjustments to the annual

interest rate on the bonds (Series A) to the annual interest rate determined in the issuance of said bonds

- 4.69%.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the proforma condensed interim financial statements.

May 15, 2018

Date of approval of the  Yossi Abu  Liami Vaisman  Yuval Raikin

proforma financial statements  Chairman of the Board   CEO  CFO

TAMAR PETROLEUM LTD.

 - 4 -

PROFORMA CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Cont.)

In U.S. Dollars in thousands (except share and per share data)

  Year ended December 31, 2017

  Data before

proforma

adjustments *

Proforma

adjustments

Proforma

data

  Audited

Revenues:

From sale of gas and condensate  173,712  140,848  314,560

Less - royalties  27,460  15,743  43,203

Net revenues  146,252  125,105  271,357

Costs and expenses:

Cost of production of natural gas and condensate  12,234  9,919  22,153

Depreciation, depletion and amortization expenses  16,934  27,272  44,206

General and administrative expenses  1,698  65  1,763

Total costs and expenses  30,866  37,256  68,122

Operating income   115,386  87,849  203,235

Finance expenses  (31,769)  (33,091)  (64,860)

Finance income   332  269  601

Finance expenses, net  (31,437)  (32,822)  (64,259)

Income before taxes on income  83,949  55,027  138,976

Taxes on income   (20,412)  (13,207)  (33,619)

Total comprehensive income for the year  63,537  41,820  105,357

Basic and diluted net earnings per share (in USD)  1.27   1.19

Weighted number of shares used in the above computation

(in thousands)  50,000  38,496  88,496

* Based on the Company's financial statements as of December 31, 2017, after the proforma adjustments

described in Note 22 to said financial statements.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the proforma condensed interim financial statements.

TAMAR PETROLEUM LTD.

NOTES TO PROFORMA CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In U.S. Dollars in thousands (except share and per share data)

- 5 -

NOTE 1:- GENERAL

a. These proforma condensed interim financial statements ("the proforma financial

statements") have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 38B of the Israeli